



UNCLASSIFIED

Resources Directorate

Chris West
Executive Director Resources
Room 56, 2nd Floor
Council House
Earl Street
Coventry
CV1 5RR

Our reference: 20123215
Date: 23rd September 2014

Please contact: Beth Home
Telephone: 024 7683 1902
Email: beth.home@coventry.gov.uk

Dear

Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA)

Thank you for requesting information about Council Tax and Business Rates for Sanctuary Housing Association, which the Council received on 9th September 2014. We have considered this under the above legislation.

You have requested the following information;

I am seeking information on the amount of credits your council has in respect of Council Tax and Business Rates for Sanctuary Housing Association, Sanctuary supported living, Sanctuary care, Sanctuary Carr-Gomm. Under the freedom of information act; I would like to request that you supply me with the following information:

1. A list of all credit balances you are holding in respect of our accounts for council tax.
2. A list of all the credit balances that you have 'written on' in the last six years in respect of our accounts for council tax.
3. A list of all the credit balances you are holding in respect of Sanctuary housing association, Sanctuary supported living, sanctuary care, Sanctuary Carr-Gomm for business rates.
4. A list of all the credit balances that you have 'written on' in the last six years in respect of our accounts for business rates.

In response to your request having searched the Council Tax and Business Rates systems we cannot find any results and do not hold the above information for any of the

business names that you specified. We are informing you as required by Section 1(1) (a) FOIA.

To advise and assist you regarding the types of information the Council does hold and regularly discloses, you may wish to view the latest Freedom of Information responses issued by the Council on our [disclosure log](#) or look at the [Council's Publication Scheme](#) and its published reusable [Open Data](#). For a wider range of information about the Coventry area and to see what other organizations are doing, have a look at [Facts about Coventry](#) .

If you have any other issues relating to this request please do not hesitate to contact me.

If you are unhappy with the outcome or handling of your request you should write to us within 40 working days of the date of this letter:

Information Governance
Council House, Room 21a
Lower Ground Floor
Earl Street, Coventry.
CV1 5RR
infogov@coventry.gov.uk

If having done that you are still dissatisfied, the Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire
SK9 5AF

Yours sincerely

Beth Home
Senior Administrator